
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3539
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013
NATIONAL BAMBOO MISSION
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaji

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give some rebate on transportation of bamboo under the National Bamboo Mission; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI TARIQ ANWAR)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal to give any rebate on transportation of bamboo under the National Bamboo Mission.
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